There are no restrictions concerning the transfer of securities
in the Company; no special rights with regard to control
attached to securities; no restrictions on voting rights; no
agreements between holders of securities regarding their
transfer known to the Company; and no agreements which
the Company is party to that might affect its control following
a successful takeover bid.

Finsbury Growth & Income Trust PLC
Annual Report for the year ended 30 September 2018

57

Report of the Directors

ST
RA

T
EG

IC
 R

EP
O

RT
G

O
VE

RN
A

N
C

E
RE

PO
RT

 O
F

T
H

E
D

IR
EC

T
O

RS

FI
N

A
N

C
IA

L
ST

AT
EM

EN
T

S
IN

D
EP

EN
D

EN
T

 A
U

D
IT

O
RS

’ R
EP

O
RT

FU
RT

H
ER

 IN
FO

RM
AT

IO
N

Substantial Share Interests
The Company was aware of the following substantial interests in the voting rights of the Company as at 30 September 2018 and
30 November 2018, being the latest practicable date before publication of the annual report:

30 November 2018 30 September 2018
   Number of % of   Number of   % of

Shareholders Registered Holders   shares capital   shares   capital

Hargreaves Lansdown, stockbrokers   Various Nominee Accounts   21,494,638   12.12   20,499,898   11.80
Alliance Trust Savings   Alliance Trust Savings Nominees   14,830,645   8.36   14,782,047   8.51
Brewin Dolphin, stockbrokers   Various Nominee Accounts   14,658,716   8.26   14,540,049   8.37
Investec Wealth & Investment   Various Nominee Accounts   9,679,903   5.46   9,616,830   5.54
Rathbones   Various Nominee Accounts   7,860,830   4.43   7,839,983   4.51
AJ Bell, stockbrokers   Various Nominee Accounts   7,321,896   4.13   6,922,592   3.99
Charles Stanley   Rock Nominees   5,943,663   3.35   5,837,884   3.36

At 30 September 2018 the Company had 173,691,712 shares in issue. As at 30 November 2018 the Company had 177,561,712 shares
in issue.

Beneficial Owners of Shares – Information Rights
The beneficial owners of shares who have been nominated by
the registered holder of those shares to receive information
rights under Section 146 of the Companies Act 2006 are
required to direct all communications to the registered holder
of their shares rather than to the Company’s registrar, Link
Asset Services, or to the Company directly.

Holding in The Lindsell Train Investment Trust plc
and Partnership Interest in Frostrow Capital LLP